Junction City Coin Show Matthew Olson 1701 Lydia Ln Junction City, KS 66441 (785) 556-0263 Or email: matthew.jon.olson@gmail.com

You are invited to exhibit at the Junction City Coin Show on Saturday, May 20th, 2023, at the Elks Lodge, 723 S. Washington Street, in Junction City, Kansas (about half mile north of exit 296 on I70). Without any coin dealers in town, a coin show is just what this community needs. The show will be advertised nationally and locally. There are many collectors in the region and have lots of interest after the previous shows where many dealers reported doing well. We expect a good turnout again.

Table rental (6' tables) is \$25 for a single and \$20 each for two or more. Dealers must provide their own extension cord and lights. Please bring your own table covers. The show will run from 9 AM to 3 PM with dealer set-up starting at 6:30 AM. We will have on premise food for sale for breakfast and lunch. There are also several restaurants nearby if you want to run out for a bit. Since this is a family show, the security team will be incognito. You are welcome to provide your own security, but we ask that you also conceal. To reserve your table(s), please complete and return the form below with your rental payment **postmarked by May 13th**. We have a set number of tables, so please call or email before you send your form in.

Return to the address above with your payment		
Name		Phone
Address		
City	State	Zip
Email		□ Please notify me by email of future shows
I Sell		
table(s). Amount enclosed	(\$25 for 1 OR \$20 each t	for 2 or more)
Preferred location of table(s)		

(no guarantees, but we will try to accommodate everyone)

I AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS:

- 1. I release the Elks Lodge and show organizers, Matthew Olson and Randy Landreville, from all claims of liability, loss, damage to and/or destruction of property, and personal injury of any kind from any cause.
- 2. I will abide by all local, state, and federal laws and assume responsibility for the collection of sales tax on my retail sales. (Geary County Sales tax is 9.75%.)
- 3. I will provide my own extension cords and lights.

Signature

date

Make checks payable to Randy Landreville